RESOLUTION NO. 2020-9-XX (R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, APPROVING THE 2020-2021 COMMUNITY SUPPORT GRANT FUNDING ALLOCATIONS, AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

- WHEREAS, the City Council established the Community Support Grant to support direct funding assistance for qualifying non-profit agencies serving the City of McKinney and its residents; and,
- **WHEREAS,** the Community Grants Advisory Commission for the City of McKinney received grant applications from qualifying non-profit agencies; and,
- WHEREAS, the Community Support Grant budget includes \$159,700 in funding to qualifying non-profit agencies; and,
- WHEREAS, the Community Grants Advisory Commission held two public hearings and prepared recommendations for Council acceptance of the use of Community Support Grant funds; and,
- WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, finds and determines funding for the following qualifying non-profit agencies accomplishes a public purpose and municipal purpose for the City of McKinney.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

	The Community Support Grant is funding allocations as follows:	hereby approved	with
Allen Community Outreach		\$4,833	
Assistance League of Greater Collin County		\$4,833	
Baby Booties Diaper Bank		\$5,867	
Brain Injury Network of Dallas (BIND)		\$4,167	
Emergency Water Utility Assistance (EULA)		\$20,000	
LIFT		\$20,000	
Community Health Clinic		\$10,333	
Direction 61:3		\$4,667	
The Family Place		\$8,133	
Habitat for Humanity of Collin County		\$10,167	
Journey of Hope		\$7,000	
Meals on Wheels, Collin County		\$19,250	
Prelude Clubhouse		\$5,000	
Rosa es Rojo		\$4,667	
Trusted World		\$4,333	
Texas Muslim Women's Foundation		\$6,250	
Rape Crisis Center -The Turning Point		\$7,583	
Veteran's Center of North Texas		\$6,667	
Wellness Center for Older Adults		\$5,950	

Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, ON THE 15th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2020.

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS

GEORGE C. FULLER Mayor

ATTEST:

EMPRESS DRANE City Secretary JOSHUA STEVENSON Interim Deputy City Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MARK S. HOUSER City Attorney